

**CONCRETE APRON REPAIRS Z1-R4 TANK AND DRIVEWAY REPAIRS Z1-R5**

Project Number. 16UT02

BID TABULATION

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	S&S Builders PO Box 1867 Gillette, WY 82717		Mining Electrical Services 6 MES Drive Wright, WY 82716		GW Construction PO Box 1327 Gillette, WY 82717		Hladky Construction, Inc. 1100 North Gurley Ave Gillette, WY 82716	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 8,705.46	\$ 8,705.46	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 2,785.37	\$ 2,785.37
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
02075.02	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1253	\$ 6.10	\$ 7,643.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,855.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 10,713.15	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,277.00
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	72	\$ 2.35	\$ 169.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 288.00
02190.02	DRAIN GRAVEL GRADING B	TN	438	\$ 46.00	\$ 20,148.00	\$ 32.74	\$ 14,340.12	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,834.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,900.00
02210.01	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ABOVE SUBGRADE	CY	231	\$ 7.40	\$ 1,709.40	\$ 12.98	\$ 2,998.38	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,772.00
02210.03	REJECTED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	866	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,289.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,464.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,588.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,392.00
02210.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	231	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,755.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,772.00
02210.06	IMPORTED BORROW (SAND)	CY	866	\$ 16.80	\$ 14,548.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,712.00
02210.0724	24" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	1970	\$ 8.65	\$ 17,040.50	\$ 7.10	\$ 13,987.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 26,595.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,670.00
02231.0108	8" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	672	\$ 14.20	\$ 9,542.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 9,777.60
02273.03	INSTALL CLASS 2 RIPRAP	CY	6	\$ 136.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
02280.01	PLACE TOPSOIL	CY	170	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,275.00
02280.03	STOCKPILE TOPSOIL	CY	170	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 4,199.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,275.00
02512.0106	6" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	672	\$ 57.30	\$ 38,505.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 37,632.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 39,984.00
02528.0130	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	386	\$ 18.70	\$ 7,218.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,352.00
02530.0104	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	194	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,018.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,552.00
02530.0506	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (6")	SY	1299	\$ 62.00	\$ 80,538.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 81,837.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 68,976.90	\$ 54.00	\$ 70,146.00
02530.0608	INSTALL NEW CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (8")	SF	64	\$ 7.35	\$ 470.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 672.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00
02530.0808	INSTALL NEW CURB RETURN FILLET (8")	SF	185	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 2,173.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,220.00
02570.05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$ 288.50	\$ 1,442.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
02570.15	ADJUST SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	7	\$ 87.50	\$ 612.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
02725.22	INSTALL SUB-DRAIN SYSTEM	LF	710	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,662.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,650.00
02725.23	INSTALL SUB-DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	7	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00
02725.25	CONNECT SUB-DRAIN TO SUB-DRAIN	EA	2	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
02895.01	INSTALL FABRIC (SEPARATION)	SY	2598	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,987.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,495.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,455.80
02895.02	INSTALL GEOGRID	SY	672	\$ 3.05	\$ 2,049.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,032.00
02900.01	INSTALL LANDSCAPING	EA	1	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
02900.06	HYDROSEEDING	SF	9200	\$ 0.34	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,220.00
SP-02900.26	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	15	\$ 168.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
SP-02900.27	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	15	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
SP-02900.28	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	15	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
SP-16000.30	REMOVE LIGHT & POST	EA	2	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID					\$ 290,485.70		\$ 298,887.71		\$ 301,544.55		\$ 318,327.77



CONCRETE APRON REPAIRS Z1-R4 TANK AND DRIVEWAY REPAIRS Z1-R5

Project Number. 16UT02

BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	Powder River Construction PO Box 2020 Gillette, WY 82717		DRM, Inc. PO Box 1002 Gillette, WY 82717		Engineer's Estimate			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,371.20	\$ 16,371.20	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,342.00	\$ 3,342.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,792.00	\$ 4,792.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
02075.02	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1253	\$ 7.25	\$ 9,084.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,891.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,036.00		
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	72	\$ 2.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 144.00		
02190.02	DRAIN GRAVEL GRADING B	TN	438	\$ 55.25	\$ 24,199.50	\$ 39.50	\$ 17,301.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,396.00		
02210.01	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ABOVE SUBGRADE	CY	231	\$ 24.25	\$ 5,601.75	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,620.00		
02210.03	REJECTED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	866	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,856.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 7,144.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,320.00		
02110.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	231	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,790.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,620.00		
02210.06	IMPORTED BORROW (SAND)	CY	866	\$ 23.50	\$ 20,351.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 14,592.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,650.00		
02210.0724	24" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	1970	\$ 15.75	\$ 31,027.50	\$ 12.85	\$ 25,314.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 34,475.00		
02231.0108	8" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	672	\$ 17.75	\$ 11,928.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,144.00		
02273.03	INSTALL CLASS 2 RIPRAP	CY	6	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 427.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00		
02280.01	PLACE TOPSOIL	CY	170	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 807.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00		
02280.03	STOCKPILE TOPSOIL	CY	170	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00		
02512.0106	6" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	672	\$ 52.50	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 64.60	\$ 43,411.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,600.00		
02528.0130	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	386	\$ 18.75	\$ 7,237.50	\$ 24.20	\$ 9,341.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,650.00		
02530.0104	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	194	\$ 4.25	\$ 824.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,125.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 970.00		
02530.0506	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (6")	SY	1299	\$ 56.25	\$ 73,068.75	\$ 76.25	\$ 99,048.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,455.00		
02530.0608	INSTALL NEW CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (8")	SF	64	\$ 9.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 745.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00		
02530.0808	INSTALL NEW CURB RETURN FILLET (8")	SF	185	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 2,155.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,480.00		
02570.05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 289.50	\$ 1,447.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00		
02570.15	ADJUST SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	7	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 289.50	\$ 2,026.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00		
02725.22	INSTALL SUB-DRAIN SYSTEM	LF	710	\$ 13.25	\$ 9,407.50	\$ 14.65	\$ 10,401.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00		
02725.23	INSTALL SUB-DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
02725.25	CONNECT SUB-DRAIN TO SUB-DRAIN	EA	2	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		
02895.01	INSTALL FABRIC (SEPARATION)	SY	2598	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,794.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,794.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,392.00		
02895.02	INSTALL GEOGRID	SY	672	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,376.00		
02900.01	INSTALL LANDSCAPING	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
02900.06	HYDROSEEDING	SF	9200	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,400.00		
SP-02900.26	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	15	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
SP-02900.27	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	15	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00		
SP-02900.28	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00		
SP-16000.30	REMOVE LIGHT & POST	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00		
TOTAL OF BASE BID					\$ 318,894.50		\$ 334,200.00		\$ 355,450.00		\$ -

The Tabulation of Bids herein is believed to be a true representation of the Bids received on March 9, 2016. Any discrepancies in the indicated sum of any column of figures, as presented in the bids, and the correct sum thereof, have been resolved per Section 00200 INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS and are so reflected in this tabulation.

Zane Green, P.E.
Morrison-Maierle, Inc.

